900386114

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLEARPLEX CORPORATION		11/17/2016	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MADICO, INC.
Street Address:	64 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY
City:	WOBURN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2982428	INVISIBLE WINDSHIELD PROTECTION FILMS
Registration Number:	3216591	CLEARPLEX
Registration Number:	4451926	NUTOUCH HD
Serial Number:	86058184	THE BEST PROTECTION YOU'LL NEVER SEE
Serial Number:	86346256	CLEARPLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6037824378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-622-8456

Email: estephenson@finchmaloney.com

Correspondent Name: Finch & Maloney PLLC
Address Line 1: 50 Commercial street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca C. Christon
SIGNATURE:	/rebeccacchriston/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0594

900386114

Total Attachments: 4

source=3445405v3 (EXECUTED Madico - signed Trademark Assignment)#page1.tif

source=3445405v3 (EXECUTED Madico - signed Trademark Assignment)#page2.tif

source=3445405v3 (EXECUTED Madico - signed Trademark Assignment)#page4.tif

source=3445405v3 (EXECUTED Madico - signed Trademark Assignment)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0595

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is between **ClearPlex Corporation**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Utah ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and **Madico, Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts ("<u>Assignee</u>").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed at Exhibit A (the "Marks"); and

Whereas, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties that is being executed contemporaneously, Assignee is acquiring all rights in the Marks, in the good will associated with the Marks, and is successor to the ongoing and existing business with which the Marks are associated.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Marks and all registrations and applications for registration throughout the world therefor, together with the good will of the business with which the Marks are used and together with all rights to sue and recover for any past infringements of the Marks; and Assignee acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

In witness whereof, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the days and years set forth below.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0596 Executed in two original copies.

For and on behalf of ClearPlex Corporation by its authorized officer STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF SALT LAKE BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 12 day of November, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Poler Joseph who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. My Commission Expires: April 3, 291 you Head



[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

For and on behalf of Madico, Inc.

by its authorized officer

Signature

Printed Name

11/7/12

Date

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 17 day of Moreover, 20/6, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert J. Concelly who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed

for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

My Commission Expires: March 27, 2020

Notary Public

ELIZABETH E. O'NEIL
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
March 27, 2020

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS					
Title	Application No. Registration No.	Application Date Registration Date	Country	Case Status	
CLEARPLEX	78/328149	11/14/2003	United States of America	Abandoned by client	
CLEARPLEX	78/976470 3216591	11/14/2003 3/6/2007	United States of America	Registered	
CLEARPLEX	14052130 14052130	2/21/2014 4/28/2015	China	Registered	
CLEARPLEX	1675610 TMA920619	5/5/2014 11/18/2015	Canada	Registered	
CLEARPLEX	1228413 1228413	8/15/2014 8/15/2014	Madrid Protocol (TM)	Registered	
CLEARPLEX	1228413	8/15/2014	European Community	Pending	
CLEARPLEX	1228413 1228413	8/15/2014 8/15/2014	Japan	Registered	
CLEARPLEX	1228413 1228413	8/15/2014 8/15/2014	United Kingdom	Registered	
CLEARPLEX	104040254 01802299	7/13/2015 11/1/2016	Taiwan	Registered	
CLEARPLEX	86/346256	7/23/2014	United States of America	Pending	
Invisible Windshield Protection Films	78/387663 2982428	3/19/2004 8/2/2005	United States of America	Registered	
n touch ^{ro}	85/562226 4451926	3/6/2012 12/17/2013	United States of America	Registered	
(NUTOUCH HD) THE BEST PROTECTION YOU'LL NEVER SEE	86/058184	9/6/2013	United States of America	Pending	
CLEARPLEX in Chinese Characters	17107856 17107856	6/3/2015 8/21/2016	China	Registered	
CLEARPLEX in Japanese Katakana	2014-70761 5861078	8/22/2014 6/24/2016	Japan	Registered	

3218138.4

RECORDED: 11/29/2016

TRADEMARK Page 4 of 4 **REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0599**